Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Assignment of Trademarks & Confirmation of Extinguishment of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 002659/0290

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation	03/03/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow International, Inc.
Street Address:	9900 Clinton Road
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78322111	SUPER BONANZA	
Serial Number:	78433352	BONANZA BINGO	
Registration Number:	2964419	SUPER BONANZA BINGO	
Registration Number:	2841593	ACTION TABS	
Registration Number:	2157117	BOOKS OF CHOICE	
Registration Number:	1241325	SAFTY	
Registration Number:	1946792	TRADEPRO	
Registration Number:	1539299	TABBIES	
Registration Number:	1508109	WIN-CODE	
Registration Number:	1418329	SECURITY SYSTEM PROTECTION WIN-CODE	
Serial Number:	78639255	SWIFTIES	
Serial Number:	78638417	SWIFTIES	
Serial Number:	78353559	TRADE PRODUCTS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003267 FRAME: 0731

900044183

Serial Number:	78426045	BK POINTS
Serial Number:	78681852	FLASH SEAL
Serial Number:	78426081	KINGS CLUB REWARDS
Serial Number:	78353548	BINGO KING
Serial Number:	78159679	TABBIE TAILS
Serial Number:	78159613	TABBIE TAILS
Serial Number:	78067889	QWICK TIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166228672

Email: tconnors@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Connors
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: 1400 McDonald Investment Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15412.03901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Connors
Signature:	/TJC/
Date:	03/14/2006

Total Attachments: 9

source=dxh7008#page1.tif

source=dxh7009#page1.tif

source=dxh7010#page1.tif

source=dxh7011#page1.tif

source=dxh7012#page1.tif

source=dxh7013#page1.tif

source=dxh7014#page1.tif

source=dxh7015#page1.tif

source=dxh7016#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND CONFIRMATION OF EXTINGUISHMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Assignment Of Trademarks And Confirmation of Extinguishment of Security Interest is made as of March ___, 2006 by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation, formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, with an address of One Boston Place, Suite 1800, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 ("Assignor").

Recitals

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 810 ILCS 5/9-610 through 5/9-624 of the Illinois Commercial Code, Assignor and Arrow International, Inc., an Ohio corporation with an address at 9900 Clinton Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44144 ("Assignee") entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") dated as of February 3, 2006 by which Assignor transferred to Assignee all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to certain assets, including the trademarks and trademark applications used or developed by, or relating to, the consumables business of BK ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Stuart Entertainment, Inc. d/b/a Bingo King, formerly known as Bingo King Company, Inc., formerly known as BK Acquisition Co., Inc., with an address at 50 William Street, St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada L2R 5J2 ("BK"); WESTERN BINGO SUPPLIES, INC., a California corporation with an address at 50 William Street, St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada L2R 5J2 ("WBS"); and VIDEO KING GAMING SYSTEMS, INC., a Colorado corporation with an address at 50 William Street, St. Catharines, Ontario, Canada L2R 5J2 ("VK"; BK, WBS, and VK, together, the "Borrowers").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignee all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to Borrowers' (a) trademarks, service marks, trade dress, brand names and trade names worldwide, used or developed by, or relating to, Borrowers' consumable business, including, without limitation, Borrowers' respective names and derivatives of each; (b) registrations and applications for registration of the foregoing worldwide, including but not limited to the registrations identified on Schedule A; (c) goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing; (d) income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing worldwide; and (e) rights of action arising from the foregoing worldwide, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the foregoing, and the right, if any, to sue and collect damages for such infringement, dilution, or any other injury to the goodwill therein, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made (all of the foregoing, the "Marks"). Such assignment by Assignor shall be without any recourse to Assignor.
- 2. Seller hereby confirms the extinguishment of all of its rights, if any, as a secured party with respect to the Marks under that certain Trademark Mortgage dated as of August 30, 2002, which was recorded in the Trademark Assignment Database of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 002659/0290.

3. The Marks are being transferred to Assignee in "as is, where is" condition, with all faults. Assignor makes no warranties with respect to the Marks, including, without limitation, any warranty to title, possession, quiet enjoyment, merchantability or the like. By acceptance of this Assignment, Assignee represents and warrants that Assignor makes no representations or warranties regarding the Marks, expressed, implied or statutory, and that this Assignment is without recourse to Assignor.

{TJC4670 DOC:2}J:\CONNORS\27444\TJC4510 DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.
Signature: Mac Suc
Printed Name: MARC E. SWARTZ
Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
Agreed and Accepted:
ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.
¢
Signature:
Printed Name:
70*.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.
Signature:
Printed Name:
Title:
Agreed and Accepted:
ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Signature: Fred J. Hraf Printed Name: Fred L. Craf
Title: Via Prosident

State of Marahurto)
County of Suffolk) ss
On this, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named MAKE E. SUARTZ personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as
a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public
CARBONIAN CARBONIAN

State of Ohio	_)	
County of Cyahosa) ss _)	
On this 3.2 day of	Marah te personally and	, 2006, before me a Notary Public peared the above named Fig. Cont
personally known to me, and	i acknowledged t	the execution of the foregoing assignment as
a free act and deed for the purpose h	erein set forth.	-
Lynn Marie anolo	(
Notary Public LYNN MARIE Notary Public, S My commission exp	State of Ohio	

SCHEDULE A

OWNER = BK ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

			FILING		
COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
	SUPER				
U.S.	BONANZA	78/322,111	11/3/2003		
U.S.	BONANZA BINGO	78/433,352	6/10/2004		
U.S.	SUPER BONANZA BINGO	78/322,118	11/3/2003	2,964,419	6/28/2005
U.S.	ACTION TABS	78/135,236	6/12/2002	2,841,593	5/11/2004
U.S.	BOOKS OF CHOICE	74/641,892	3/3/1995	2,157,117	5/12/1998
U.S.	SAFTY	73/363,082	5/5/1982	1,241,325	6/7/1983
U.S.	TRADEPRO (stylized)	74/626,106	1/26/1995	1,946,792	1/9/1996
U.S.	TABBIES & DESIGN	73/727,970	5/11/1988	1,539,299	5/16/1989
U.S.	WIN-CODE	73/719,014	3/28/1988	1,508,109	10/11/1988
	SECURITY SYSTEM PROTECTION WIN-CODE &				40/0/4005
U.S.	DESIGN	73/572,059	12/6/1985	1,418,329	12/6/1985

OWNER = WESTERN BINGO SUPPLIES, INC.

And the second section of the second section s			FILING		
COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
U.S.	SWIFTIES & DESIGN	78/639,255	5/27/2005		
U.S.	SWIFTIES	78/638,417	5/26/2005		
U.S.	TRADE PRODUCTS	78/353,559	1/19/2004		
U.S.	BK POINTS	78/426,045	5/27/2004		
U.S.	FLASH SEAL	78/681,852	7/29/2005		
U.S.	KINGS CLUB REWARDS	78/426,081	5/27/2004		
U.S.	BINGO KING	78/353,548	1/19/2004		

{TJC4670 DOC:2}J\CONNORS\27444\TJC4510 DOC

U.S.	TABBIE TAILS & DESIGN	78/159,679	8/30/2002	2,853,408	6/15/2004
					245/2224
U.S.	TABBIE TAILS	78/159,613	8/30/2002	2,853,407	6/15/2004
115	OWICK TIPS	78/067.889	6/7/2001	2,772,582	10/7/2003

{TJC4670 DOC.2}J:\CONNORS\27444\TJC4510.DOC

RECORDED: 03/14/2006